determine lecturers’ perceived adoption of Google Application for Education for 
instruction in a Nigerian university. The study adopted descriptive research design, 
using quantitative survey method. Four research questions and two hypotheses 
were answered and tested respectively. A total of one hundred and sixty-eight (168) 
respondents were randomly sampled; frequency counts, percentages and mean were 
employed to answer research questions while hypotheses were tested using t-test 
and analysis of variance (ANOVA). The findings of the study concluded, among 
many others, that lecturers perceived adoption and ease of adoption of GAFE for

[...]

study comprised all lecturers in University of 
Ilorin, Nigeria. Lecturers were sampled across 
three (3) randomly selected faculties in Universi-
ty of Ilorin, Nigeria. Stratified random sampling 
technique was used across three (3) faculties in 
University of Ilorin and one hundred and sixty-
eight (168) lecturers were sampled using Rese-
arch Advisors model of sample size. 

The instrument used for data collection 
was researchers-designed questionnaire with 
sections A, B and C. Section A solicited informa-
tion on demographic data of the respondents,